85867628

ETAS ID: TM503273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/20/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTRIGHT, INC.		
Street Address:	500 President Clinton Ave.		
Internal Address:	Suite 110		
City:	Little Rock		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85867628	GRAPHMASSIVE
Serial Number:	85527327	SPOTRIGHT
Serial Number:	85002397	GIVEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marti Carrillo
SIGNATURE:	/Marti Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks by Silicon Valley Bank#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks by Silicon Valley Bank#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0263

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this ²⁰ day of December, 2018, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, ("Bank"), in favor of

SPOTRIGHT, INC. ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Grantor in favor of Bank pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated

as of the effective date of that certain Loan Agreement (as defined therein), executed by Grantor

in favor of Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22,

2017 at Reel/Frame 006017/0541, including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed

by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

militar

- LU FORGERAND. SVE

106802316.1 2422877.1

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
GRAPHMASSIVE	85867628	Registered	4633142	11/04/14
SPOTRIGHT	85527327	Registered	4354876	06/18/13
GIVEO	85002397	Registered	3967608	05/24/2011

Schedule A

106802316.1

RECORDED: 12/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0265